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UVU Collegiate Invitational 2012
Hal Wing Track and Field

Orem, UT
March 30, 2012

Women's 3000 Steeple Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time 

1.   Ivie Gonsalves So Utah Valley University 11:34.57
2.   Brooke Hodson Jr Unattached 12:08.24
3.   Jessica Wilding So Utah Valley University 12:14.61
4.   Lecy Skousen Fr Utah State University 13:53.97

Men's 3000 Steeple Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time 

1.   James Tracy So BYU 9:24.96
2.   Jeffrey Bastian Fr BYU 9:39.41
3.   Chris Dorton So Utah Valley University 9:44.12
4.   Dallin Taylor Fr Unattached 9:46.74
5.   Tyler Crofts Fr Unattached 9:53.09
6.   Tim Rowberry Sr Utah Valley University 10:03.52
7.   Caleb Waldron Fr Weber State University 10:07.45
8.   Spencer Foster Jr Utah Valley University 10:17.07
9.   Zach Peterson Fr Utah Valley University 10:38.46

DNF   Ken Richardson Open Unattached DNF
DNS   DAVID CLUFF FR Utah State University DNS

Women's 4x100 Timed Finals
Overall  Team  Time 

1.   Utah Valley University A Utah Valley University 46.87
2.   Weber State University A Weber State University 47.28

DNS   Utah A Utah DNS

Men's 4x100 Timed Finals
Overall  Team  Time 

1.   Unattached A Unattached 41.52
2.   Weber State University A Weber State University 41.69
3.   Utah Valley University A Utah Valley University 41.85

Women's 1500 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time 

1.   Aleina Eisenhauer-Winger Sr Utah Valley University 4:33.56
2.   Katherine Swanson So BYU 4:47.64
3.   Suzie Sorensen Jr Weber State University 4:49.87
4.   Rebekah Winterton Unattached 4:51.54
5.   Kalina Zufelt-Clegg Sr Utah Valley University 4:53.55



4/18/13 3:58 PMResults

Page 2 of 16http://results.runnercard.com/Results/resultsFrame.jsp?meet=4016&event=AO

6.   Ally Deeter So Utah Valley University 4:56.52
7.   Jenna Deelstra Jr Weber State University 4:58.11
8.   Nikki Rietz Unattached 5:02.63
9.   Shannon Emery Fr Colorado Mesa University 5:06.58

10.   AuraLea Fain So Utah 5:07.46
11.   Ariel Ambler So Colorado Mesa University 5:10.41
12.   Stephanie Burt SO Utah State University 5:21.53
13.   ASHLEY ROBISON FR Utah State University 5:21.54

DNS   Jessica Hilton Fr BYU DNS
DNS   Tessa Brown Fr Utah State University DNS
DNS   Lecy Skousen Fr Utah State University DNS
DNS   Emmalee Barajas Westminster College DNS
DNS   Lisa Marie Drury Jr BYU DNS

Men's 1500 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time 

1.   Adrian Glover Fr Unattached 3:59.73
2.   Trevor Sharp Fr Utah Valley University 4:01.91
3.   Braden Perry Fr Weber State University 4:02.62
4.   Brad Barton Coach Ogden Track Club 4:08.13
5.   Byron Palmer So Utah Valley University 4:09.65
6.   Alex Sorensen Fr Weber State University 4:11.21
7.   Devin Lang SO Utah State University 4:11.79
8.   Alex Dutton Fr Utah Valley University 4:14.73
9.   Jacob Zander Fr Utah Valley University 4:15.06

10.   Adam Mathias Fr Utah State University 4:18.20
11.   Dylan Jones Fr Unattached 4:25.83
12.   Erik Scherf So Colorado Mesa University 5:24.05

DNF   Ken Richardson Open Unattached DNF
DNS   Matt Nagie Fr Westminster College DNS
DNS   Austin Neuner Fr Utah State University DNS

Women's 100 Meter Hurdles Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time  Wind 

1.   Angela Kaplar Jr Utah 13.98 +0.1
2.   Taylor Stapley Jr BYU 14.41 -1.2
3.   Brianna LeRoy Sr Utah 14.60 +0.1
4.   Brooke Jensen Open BYU 14.77 -1.2
5.   Krissy Knowles Jr Utah Valley University 15.01 +0.1
6.   Autumn Robertson So Utah Valley University 15.31 -0.9
7.   Tiera Hansen Unattached 15.40 +0.1
8.   Cree Philips Fr Utah State University 15.43 -1.2
9.   Lauren Thomas So Weber State University 15.67 +0.1

10.   Suzie Vozarova Fr Utah 15.81 +0.1
11.   Ali Shields So Utah Valley University 15.83 +0.1
12.   MaKenzie Johnson Fr Utah State University 16.28 -0.9
13.   Justine Kueffner Westminster College 17.08 -0.9
14.   Theresa Gabriel So Colorado Mesa University 17.95 -0.9
15.   Jordanne Steege So Colorado Mesa University 18.18 -0.9
16.   Kali Hamby SR Utah State University 18.83 -0.9

DNS   Lexie Esplin Fr Utah Valley University DNS -0.9
DNS   Nicole Roberts Westminster College DNS -0.9
DNS   Fatima Dedrickson Sr BYU DNS -1.2
DNS   Makira Kuan Jr Utah Valley University DNS +0.1

Men's 110 Meter Hurdles Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time  Wind 
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1.   Tyler McBee Sr Unattached 15.03 -1.0
2.   Jonathon McUne Fr Weber State University 15.07 -1.0
3.   Jordan Nelson Fr Utah Valley University 15.11 -0.5
4.   Drew Clarke Jr Utah Valley University 15.29 -1.0
5.   Hyrum Iverson Fr BYU 15.58 -1.0
6.   Michael McPherson Unattached 15.74 -0.6
7.   Rusty Jones Fr Utah Valley University 15.84 -1.0
8.   Joshua Weirich Jr BYU 15.85 -0.5
9.   Kevin Nielsen Fr BYU 15.91 -1.0

10.   Matt Williams Open Unattached 16.02 -0.5
11.   Chase Dalton So BYU 16.06 -0.5
12.   Payden Law Fr Unattached 16.11 -1.0
13.   Isaac Robison So BYU 16.69 -0.6
14.   Ryan Hudson Fr Utah Valley University 16.72 -1.0
15.   Stephen Wickhamshire Jr Utah Valley University 16.90 -0.6
16.   Tucker Austin Fr Utah Valley University 17.68 -0.6
17.   Angel Medina Fr Utah Valley University 17.75 -0.5

DNS   Zach Cook So Utah Valley University DNS -0.5

Women's 400 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time 

1.   Zandrea Nelson Sr Utah Valley University 54.48
2.   Amanda Alston So Weber State University 55.38
3.   Katelyn Jensen JR Utah State University 55.68
4.   Ali Eisenbeiss Fr Utah 55.99
5.   Audrey Smith Sr Weber State University 57.11
6.   Kaisa Rosenberg Sr BYU 57.14
7.   Chelsea Baker Sr Utah Valley University 57.27
8.   Katherine Wishmeyer So Weber State University 57.83
9.   Hollie Bosworth SO Utah State University 57.94

10.   Lucy Yates Open Unattached 58.07
11.   Krista Whittle Fr Utah State University 59.56
12.   Kayla Sagers Fr Utah State University 59.72
13.   HALEY ENCE FR Utah State University 59.98
14.   Amy Thornton Fr BYU 59.98
15.   Lauren Brouse So Colorado Mesa University 1:00.71
16.   Dana Wareham Fr Utah State University 1:00.72
17.   Tara Anderson Fr Unattached 1:01.24
18.   Amy Austin Fr Colorado Mesa University 1:02.64
19.   Jessie Nielson SR Utah State University 1:03.43
20.   Summer Richards Fr Utah Valley University 1:05.25
21.   Katie Folven So Colorado Mesa University 1:05.76

DNS   Allison Bateman Fr Westminster College DNS
DNS   Kristen Billings Sr Weber State University DNS
DNS   Elisa Isakson Fr Weber State University DNS

Men's 400 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time 

1.   Chad Barlow Coach Unattached 48.24
2.   Matt White Jr Weber State University 48.30
3.   Christian Barbiero So Weber State University 48.40
4.   Skylar Burningham So Utah Valley University 48.59
5.   Josh Peterson So Weber State University 49.42
6.   Taylor Asay Fr Utah Valley University 49.70
7.   Mikey Payne So Utah State University 50.91
8.   Chase Dalton So BYU 51.04
9.   Joe Feichko Fr Westminster College 52.27

10.   Brian Chamberlain Fr NWA 54.04
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DNS   Isaac Robison So BYU DNS
DNS   Joshua Weirich Jr BYU DNS
DNS   John Carleton So Colorado Mesa University DNS
DNS   Kevin Nielsen Fr BYU DNS

Women's 100 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time  Wind 

1.   Aubrey Hale So BYU 12.01 -0.9
2.   Kristen Billings Sr Weber State University 12.08 -0.9
3.   Anna Yeboah Sr Utah Valley University 12.14 -0.9
4.   Sharae Hill Open Unattached 12.22 -0.9
5.   Kassie Jensen Fr BYU 12.29 -0.9
6.   Rebecca Brown So Utah Valley University 12.41 -0.9
7.   Whitney Rowe Fr Colorado Mesa University 12.43 -0.9
8.   Aubrie Haymore Jr Utah State University 12.50 -0.9
9.   Angela Kaplar Jr Utah 12.62 -0.9

10.   Shaleen Richardson Fr Utah State University 12.74 -0.9
11.   Natalie Young So Utah Valley University 12.79 +0.4
12.   Wendy Peterson Fr Utah Valley University 12.81 +0.4
13.   Latoya Shaw Jr Utah Valley University 12.84 +0.4
14.   Nicolette Bell So Utah Valley University 12.85 +0.4
15.   Jennylee Swallow Westminster College 13.29 +0.4
16.   Taylor Allmon Jr Colorado Mesa University 13.44 +0.4
17.   Shantanique Bridgewater Fr Colorado Mesa University 13.61 -0.9

DNS   Hannah Stevenson Fr Utah Valley University DNS +0.4

Men's 100 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time  Wind 

1.   Allah Laryea-Akrong Jr Unattached 10.39 -0.3
2.   Nic Bowens Utah State University 10.67 -0.3
3.   Silas Pimentel SO Utah State University 10.73 -0.3
4.   Nicholas Taylor Fr Utah Valley University 10.94 -0.3
5.   Javier Coles Unattached 10.99 -0.5
6.   Michael Abbott Fr Unattached 11.04 -0.5
7.   Michael McPherson Unattached 11.05 -0.5
8.   Jacob Brydson Jr Utah Valley University 11.10 -0.3
9.   Tony Osheku Fr Unattached 11.11 -0.3

10.   Garrett Peck Fr Utah State University 11.24 -2.9
11.   John Lamont Fr Unattached 11.45 -2.9
12.   Mason Larkin Fr Utah Valley University 11.45 -0.5
13.   Rand Hughes Open Unattached 11.62 -2.9
14.   Paul Evans Open Unattached 11.69 -0.5
15.   Jason Allred Fr Utah State University 11.70 -0.5
16.   Chad Smith Unattached 11.71 -2.9
17.   Sean Mckenzie Westminster College 11.76 -2.9
18.   Brian Chamberlain Fr NWA 12.43 -2.9
19.   Trent Blair Unattached 12.96 -0.5

DNS   Marcus Dolan So Utah Valley University DNS -2.9
DNS   Dennis Sellis Open Unattached DNS -0.5
DNS   Gerard Moorman Open Unattached DNS -2.9
DNS   Chris Struckman Jr Weber State University DNS -0.3
DNS   Daniel Elgaaen Fr BYU DNS -0.3

Women's 800 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time 

1.   Ashley Kealamakia Fr Weber State University 2:13.74
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2.   Shelise Walker Jr Utah Valley University 2:15.82
3.   Candace Eddy Jr BYU 2:16.41
4.   Lindsey McFarland Fr Weber State University 2:17.23
5.   Caitlin Paulsen Fr Weber State University 2:17.60
6.   Stephanie Talbot Sr Utah Valley University 2:18.46
7.   Alisa Sheffer JR Utah State University 2:19.34
8.   Cathryn Ambler So Colorado Mesa University 2:21.78
9.   Brooke Hodson Jr Unattached 2:23.24

10.   Taylor Gomez Fr Utah Valley University 2:23.60
11.   Kimberly Matheny Fr Utah State University 2:26.43
12.   Jessica Wilding So Utah Valley University 2:26.62
13.   Alyssa Lewis Fr Weber State University 2:26.99
14.   Hannah Groom So Utah Valley University 2:27.30
15.   Chelsea Lyons Fr Colorado Mesa University 2:28.48
16.   Shannon Emery Fr Colorado Mesa University 2:29.21
17.   Lindsay Holmes Unattached 2:30.69
18.   Nikki Rietz Unattached 2:31.18
19.   Chelsey Fraser Fr Westminster College 2:33.62
20.   Heather Jackson Open Unattached 2:38.80
21.   Kylie Buckwalter Fr Utah State University 2:48.59

DNS   Kaisa Rosenberg Sr BYU DNS
DNS   Amy Thornton Fr BYU DNS
DNS   Jenessa Carlson So BYU DNS

Men's 800 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time 

1.   Kurt Ward Jr Weber State University 1:55.13
2.   Shane Niksic So Colorado Mesa University 1:55.45
3.   Brett Lechtenberg So Weber State University 1:55.65
4.   Taylor Charles Fr Utah Valley University 1:56.12
5.   John Carleton So Colorado Mesa University 1:56.28
6.   Jonathan Brown Fr Unattached 1:56.89
7.   Adrian Glover Fr Unattached 1:58.97
8.   Trevor Sharp Fr Utah Valley University 1:59.72
9.   Jef Marsicola Fr Westminster College 2:00.44

10.   Michael McKell So Unattached 2:00.79
11.   Mitch Pettit Fr Unattached 2:01.11
12.   Chris Dorton So Utah Valley University 2:01.12
13.   Tim Rowberry Sr Utah Valley University 2:01.69
14.   Gus Barnes So Colorado Mesa University 2:02.15
15.   Jim Monsen Jr Utah Valley University 2:02.55
16.   Matt Nagie Fr Westminster College 2:08.06
17.   Erik Scherf So Colorado Mesa University 2:39.41

DNS   Devin Lang SO Utah State University DNS

Women's 400 Meter Hurdles Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time 

1.   Alyssa Johnson Jr Utah 1:01.21
2.   Stephanie Jolley Jr Utah 1:01.22
3.   Rosalie Griffin So Utah 1:02.55
4.   Angela Shields Fr BYU 1:03.03
5.   Kayla McMurray So Utah 1:04.45
6.   Elise McVicar Sr Utah 1:04.77
7.   Laycee Elliott Fr Utah State University 1:05.58
8.   Lisa Palomaki Fr Utah 1:05.61
9.   Kiersten Watkins Fr Weber State University 1:05.89

10.   Erin Murphy Fr BYU 1:06.01
11.   Jessica Markham Open BYU 1:06.93
12.   Krissy Knowles Jr Utah Valley University 1:06.96



4/18/13 3:58 PMResults

Page 6 of 16http://results.runnercard.com/Results/resultsFrame.jsp?meet=4016&event=AO

13.   Kaity Carlson Fr Weber State University 1:08.37
14.   Ashley Bartlett Jr Weber State University 1:08.62
15.   Cree Philips Fr Utah State University 1:09.17
16.   Lauren Thomas So Weber State University 1:09.33
17.   Brianne Ghosh Fr Colorado Mesa University 1:12.11
18.   Jordanne Steege So Colorado Mesa University 1:19.03

DNS   Jessica Roses Sr Weber State University DNS
DNS   Diane Stewart Sr BYU DNS
DNS   Lexie Esplin Fr Utah Valley University DNS

Men's 400 Meter Hurdles Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time 

1.   Tyler McBee Sr Unattached 53.11
2.   Isaac Akers So Weber State University 54.65
3.   Drew Clarke Jr Utah Valley University 54.98
4.   Dustin Durfee So Weber State University 55.09
5.   Hyrum Iverson Fr BYU 56.24
6.   Jordan Nelson Fr Utah Valley University 56.28
7.   James Rowher Fr Utah State University 56.60
8.   Daniel Mosman Fr Utah State University 56.89
9.   Zach Cook So Utah Valley University 57.42

10.   Ryan Hudson Fr Utah Valley University 57.62
11.   Ben Jacobson So Weber State University 58.36
12.   Jonathon McUne Fr Weber State University 58.63
13.   Payden Law Fr Unattached 59.43
14.   Tucker Austin Fr Utah Valley University 59.74
15.   Angel Medina Fr Utah Valley University 1:02.33

DNS   Daniel Elgaaen Fr BYU DNS

Women's 200 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time  Wind 

1.   Zandrea Nelson Sr Utah Valley University 24.64 -1.9
2.   Kristen Billings Sr Weber State University 24.78 -1.9
3.   Tiera Hansen Unattached 24.83 -1.9
4.   Anna Yeboah Sr Utah Valley University 25.33 -1.6
5.   Kassie Jensen Fr BYU 25.36 -2.0
6.   Lauryn McKay Jr Utah 25.38 -1.6
7.   Chelsea Baker Sr Utah Valley University 25.41 -1.9
8.   Rebecca Brown So Utah Valley University 25.44 -1.6
9.   Ali Eisenbeiss Fr Utah 25.81 -1.9

10.   Whitney Rowe Fr Colorado Mesa University 25.89 -1.9
11.   Wendy Peterson Fr Utah Valley University 26.11 -1.6
12.   Brooke Jensen Open BYU 26.15 -2.0
13.   Katherine Wishmeyer So Weber State University 26.56 -1.6
14.   Jennylee Swallow Westminster College 26.82 -2.8
15.   Jessica Lingwall So Utah Valley University 26.93 -1.6
16.   Ali Shields So Utah Valley University 26.99 -2.8
17.   Kylie Cottle So Weber State University 27.32 -1.6
18.   Lauren Brouse So Colorado Mesa University 27.50 -2.8
19.   Katie Folven So Colorado Mesa University 28.11 -2.8
20.   Taylor Allmon Jr Colorado Mesa University 28.12 -2.8

DNS   Aubrey Hale So BYU DNS -2.8
DNS   Fatima Dedrickson Sr BYU DNS -2.0
DNS   Aubrie Haymore Jr Utah State University DNS -1.9
DNS   Sharae Hill Open Unattached DNS -1.9
DNS   Dana Wareham Fr Utah State University DNS -1.6
DNS   Allison Bateman Fr Westminster College DNS -2.8
DNS   Shantanique Bridgewater Fr Colorado Mesa University DNS -2.8
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Men's 200 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time  Wind 

1.   Allah Laryea-Akrong Jr Unattached 21.23 -2.0
2.   Matt White Jr Weber State University 21.84 -2.0
3.   Jacob Brydson Jr Utah Valley University 21.95 -2.0
4.   Javier Coles Unattached 22.34 -3.5
5.   Tony Osheku Fr Unattached 22.42 -3.5
6.   Christian Barbiero So Weber State University 22.44 -2.0
7.   Taylor Asay Fr Utah Valley University 22.72 -2.0
8.   Garrett Peck Fr Utah State University 23.08 -3.5
9.   Mason Larkin Fr Utah Valley University 23.90 -3.5

10.   Jef Marsicola Fr Westminster College 24.12 -3.5

Women's 5000 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time 

1.   Aleina Eisenhauer-Winger Sr Utah Valley University 17:52.89
2.   Stephanie Christensen Jr Utah Valley University 18:16.77
3.   Ivie Gonsalves So Utah Valley University 18:33.64
4.   Shelise Walker Jr Utah Valley University 18:40.34
5.   Macee Nielson Fr Utah 18:46.99
6.   Mackenzie Roberts Fr Utah Valley University 19:00.15
7.   Katelyn Stringfellow So Utah 19:13.15
8.   Lauren Mills Fr Utah 19:17.25
9.   Courtney Garner Fr Weber State University 19:31.33

10.   Melissa Bauer Fr Colorado Mesa University 19:50.43
11.   Macinze Overy Jr Weber State University 19:52.54
12.   Ashley Annable Jr Weber State University 20:25.73
13.   Mayra Garcia Fr Colorado Mesa University 20:27.93
14.   Amanda Gordon Westminster College 21:11.77
15.   Tessa Brown Fr Utah State University 22:20.62

DNF   Rebekah Winterton Unattached DNF
DNF   AuraLea Fain So Utah DNF
DNS   Natalie Clark So Weber State University DNS
DNS   Katrina England Fr Westminster College DNS
DNS   Nikki Rietz Unattached DNS
DNS   ASHLEY ROBISON FR Utah State University DNS

Men's 5000 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time 

1.   Cliff Nielson So Utah Valley University 15:01.99
2.   Jason Nance So Weber State University 15:34.39
3.   Mike Felix So Utah Valley University 15:40.71
4.   Macy Butterfield So Utah Valley University 15:47.78
5.   Spencer Evensen Jr Utah Valley University 15:54.42
6.   Joseph Christensen Fr Utah Valley University 15:54.51
7.   Trevor Baker Jr Utah Valley University 16:14.23
8.   Chris Claflin So Utah Valley University 16:25.22
9.   Derek Day Fr Weber State University 16:25.73

10.   Tom Derr Fr Unattached 16:27.90
11.   Carson Fugal Open Unattached 16:50.83
12.   Edgar Hernandez Jr Colorado Mesa University 18:40.60

DNS   Jake Krong Open Saucony DNS

Women's 4x400 Timed Finals
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Overall  Team  Time 

1.   Utah Valley University A Utah Valley University 3:46.15
2.   Weber State University A Weber State University 3:46.49
3.   Utah A Utah 3:47.56
4.   Weber State University B Weber State University 3:56.18
5.   BYU A BYU 3:59.70
6.   Utah B Utah 4:00.60
7.   Colorado Mesa University A Colorado Mesa University 4:10.21

DNS   Utah Valley University B Utah Valley University DNS

Men's 4x400 Timed Finals
Overall  Team  Time 

1.   Weber State University A Weber State University 3:16.92
2.   Utah Valley University A Utah Valley University 3:21.48
3.   Colorado Mesa University A Colorado Mesa University 3:23.85
4.   Weber State University B Weber State University 3:25.05

DNS   Utah Valley University B Utah Valley University DNS
DNS   BYU A BYU DNS

Women's Long Jump Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English  Wind 

1.   Amy Otis SOJOURNERS RUNNING CLUB  5.67 q  18-07.25 q q
2.   Tiera Hansen Unattached  5.63 q  18-05.75 q q
3.   Daphne Jones FR Utah State University  5.42 q  17-09.50 q q
4.   Mellissa Keltner Jr BYU  5.37 q  17-07.50 q -0.6 q
5.   Audrey Smith Sr Weber State University  5.26 q  17-03.00 q q
6.   MaKenzie Johnson Fr Utah State University  5.12 q  16-09.50 q q
7.   Erica Shields Sr BYU  5.11 q  16-09.25 q -0.2 q
8.   Kylie Cottle So Weber State University  5.08 q  16-08.00 q q
9.   Kayla Sagers Fr Utah State University  5.00 q  16-04.75 q q

10.   Taryn Willie So Weber State University  4.99  16-04.50
11.   Kami Shupe Jr Weber State University  4.95  16-03.00
12.   Kali Hamby SR Utah State University  4.86  15-11.25
13.   Hannah Stevenson Fr Utah Valley University  4.86  15-11.25
14.   Justine Kueffner Westminster College  4.73  15-06.25
15.   Brianne Ghosh Fr Colorado Mesa University  4.66  15-03.50
16.   Theresa Gabriel So Colorado Mesa University  4.64  15-02.75
17.   Lauren Thomas So Weber State University  4.57  15-00.00
18.   Whitney Rowe Fr Colorado Mesa University  4.30  14-01.25

DNS   Keza Kiing Fr Unattached  DNS  DNS

Women's Triple Jump Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English  Wind 

1.   Mellissa Keltner Jr BYU  12.26 q  40-02.75 q q
2.   Ali Shields So Utah Valley University  10.84 q  35-06.75 q q
3.   Theresa Gabriel So Colorado Mesa University  10.64 q  34-11.00 q q
4.   Taryn Willie So Weber State University  10.61 q  34-09.75 q q
5.   Keza Kiing Fr Unattached  10.55 q  34-07.25 q q
6.   Brianne Ghosh Fr Colorado Mesa University  10.32 q  33-10.25 q q
7.   Rachel Boynton SO Utah State University  10.27 q  33-08.25 q q
8.   Hannah Stevenson Fr Utah Valley University  10.11 q  33-02.00 q q
9.   Kami Shupe Jr Weber State University  9.83 q  32-03.00 q q
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Women's High Jump Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Lexi Eaton Fr BYU  1.75  5-09.00
2.   Taylor Stapley Jr BYU  1.70  5-07.00
2.   Diana Blauer Sr BYU  1.70  5-07.00
4.   Ada Robinson Sr BYU  1.70  5-07.00
5.   Jodi Williams Fr Utah State University  1.65  5-05.00
6.   Sarah Vaughn So BYU  1.60  5-03.00
7.   Lauren Navidomskis Fr Weber State University  1.60  5-03.00
8.   Ashley Bartlett Jr Weber State University  1.60  5-03.00
8.   Autumn Robertson So Utah Valley University  1.60  5-03.00

10.   Erika Musante Fr Colorado Mesa University  1.55  5-01.00
11.   Kaitlen Vance Fr Westminster College  1.45  4-09.00
NH   Lauren Thomas So Weber State University  NH  NH
NH   MaKenzie Johnson Fr Utah State University  NH  NH
NH   Kali Hamby SR Utah State University  NH  NH

DNS   Madison Jensen JR Utah State University  DNS  DNS
DNS   Makira Kuan Jr Utah Valley University  DNS  DNS
DNS   Kenzie Mitchell Fr Westminster College  DNS  DNS

Women's Pole Vault Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Nicole Naatjes Fr BYU  3.90  12-09.50
2.   Elizabeth Portanova So BYU  3.75  12-03.75
2.   Diane McAllister-Perry Sr BYU  3.75  12-03.75
4.   Klaudia Rokossa Jr Utah  3.60  11-09.75
5.   Rachelle St. Jeor Utah State University  3.60  11-09.75
6.   Elisa Isakson Fr Weber State University  3.45  11-03.75
7.   Kylee Davies So Weber State University  3.30  10-10.00
8.   Jolyn Wendt SO Utah State University  3.15  10-04.00
9.   Alexandra Lundberg So Utah Valley University  3.00  9-10.00

10.   Kristi Pratt Fr Unattached  3.00  9-10.00
11.   Lorie Hoffman So Utah Valley University  2.70  8-10.25
12.   Lindsey Bryant Fr Utah Valley University  2.70  8-10.25
NH   Kelli Ehardt Unattached  NH  NH

Women's Shot Put Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Candus Aiello Jr Utah  14.06 q  46-01.50 q
2.   Alanna Nulph Jr Utah  14.06 q  46-01.50 q
3.   Nikkie Rudder Jr Utah  13.90 q  45-07.25 q
4.   Britlie Silvester Fr Unattached  12.97 q  42-06.75 q
5.   Maryn Pincock Jr Utah Valley University  12.51 q  41-00.50 q
6.   Destanae Howerton-Davis So Utah  12.38 q  40-07.50 q
7.   Dottie Vea Sr Weber State University  12.36 q  40-06.50 q
8.   Kassandra Reynolds So Weber State University  12.24 q  40-02.00 q
9.   Cynthia Sanchez Unattached  12.13 q  39-09.50 q

10.   Becca Hutton So Utah Valley University  11.87  38-11.25
11.   Kaitlin Urmston Fr Utah  10.91  35-09.50
12.   Brianna LeRoy Sr Utah  10.67  35-00.00
13.   Keila Utu Fr Colorado Mesa University  10.65  34-11.25
14.   Chelsey Stegelmeier Fr Utah Valley University  10.52  34-06.25
15.   Kendra Naibauer Fr Colorado Mesa University  10.48  34-04.50
16.   Darianna Morelli Jr Colorado Mesa University  10.48  34-04.50
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17.   Maddison Coss Westminster College  10.16  33-04.00
18.   Katelyn Downing Fr Colorado Mesa University  9.87  32-04.50
19.   Lindsay John Fr Utah  9.55  31-04.00
20.   Anneli Stahl Jr Utah  9.55  31-04.00
21.   Suzie Vozarova Fr Utah  9.25  30-04.25
22.   Dylaina Morelli Jr Unattached  8.80  28-10.50
23.   Natasha Carmack Fr Colorado Mesa University  8.77  28-09.25
24.   Kenzie Mitchell Fr Westminster College  7.59  24-10.75

Women's Discus Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Brianna French Fr BYU  47.71 q  156-06.25 q
2.   Destanae Howerton-Davis So Utah  43.55 q  142-10.50 q
3.   Maryn Pincock Jr Utah Valley University  43.11 q  141-05.25 q
4.   Candus Aiello Jr Utah  42.22 q  138-06.25 q
5.   Brittany Critchfield Jr BYU  42.17 q  138-04.25 q
6.   Becca Hutton So Utah Valley University  40.77 q  133-09 q
7.   Nikkie Rudder Jr Utah  39.06 q  128-01.75 q
8.   Alanna Nulph Jr Utah  36.15 q  118-07.25 q
9.   Chelsey Stegelmeier Fr Utah Valley University  35.58 q  116-08.75 q

10.   Katelyn Downing Fr Colorado Mesa University  35.12  115-02.75
11.   Kendra Naibauer Fr Colorado Mesa University  34.51  113-02.75
12.   Dylaina Morelli Jr Unattached  32.69  107-03
13.   Maddison Coss Westminster College  32.32  106-00.50
14.   Amanda Pais Jr Utah  30.33  99-06
15.   Keila Utu Fr Colorado Mesa University  30.24  99-02.50
16.   Cynthia Sanchez Unattached  30.06  98-07.50
17.   Lindsay John Fr Utah  29.57  97-00.25
18.   Anneli Stahl Jr Utah  29.05  95-03.75
19.   Natasha Carmack Fr Colorado Mesa University  27.11  88-11.25

DNS   Darianna Morelli Jr Colorado Mesa University  DNS  DNS

Women's Hammer Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Lindsey Spencer SR Utah State University  57.62 q  189-00.50 q
2.   Anneli Stahl Jr Utah  56.75 q  186-02.25 q
3.   MELANIE HESLOP FR Utah State University  49.97 q  163-11.25 q
4.   Spela Hus JR Utah State University  49.66 q  162-11 q
5.   Becca Hutton So Utah Valley University  49.19 q  161-04.50 q
6.   KEELEY ELDREDGE FR Utah State University  48.79 q  160-00.75 q
7.   Nikkie Rudder Jr Utah  48.75 q  159-11.25 q
8.   Cynthia Sanchez Unattached  48.68 q  159-08.50 q
9.   Kassandra Reynolds So Weber State University  48.19 q  158-01.25 q

10.   Dottie Vea Sr Weber State University  46.38  152-02
11.   Hillary Stevens Jr Weber State University  45.77  150-02
12.   Maryn Pincock Jr Utah Valley University  44.50  146-00
13.   Darianna Morelli Jr Colorado Mesa University  39.67  130-01.75
14.   Keila Utu Fr Colorado Mesa University  36.73  120-06
15.   Kendra Naibauer Fr Colorado Mesa University  36.70  120-05
16.   Dylaina Morelli Jr Unattached  36.67  120-03.75
17.   McKell Camp-Nielson So Utah Valley University  34.51  113-02.75
18.   Amanda Pais Jr Utah  33.47  109-09.75
19.   Chelsey Stegelmeier Fr Utah Valley University  30.22  99-01.75
20.   Katelyn Downing Fr Colorado Mesa University  29.52  96-10.25
21.   Alisha Gregersen Sr Colorado Mesa University  28.70  94-02
22.   Natasha Carmack Fr Colorado Mesa University  23.82  78-01.75

FOUL   Lindsay John Fr Utah  FOUL  FOUL
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FOUL   Destanae Howerton-Davis So Utah  FOUL  FOUL
DNS   Kelly Kiskadden Jr Colorado Mesa University  DNS  DNS

Women's Javelin Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   McKell Camp-Nielson So Utah Valley University  46.51 q  152-07 q
2.   Kaitlin Urmston Fr Utah  41.98 q  137-08.75 q
3.   Kelli Roach So Utah Valley University  41.67 q  136-08.50 q
4.   Brianna LeRoy Sr Utah  36.91 q  121-01.25 q
5.   Sierra Wiggins Sr Colorado Mesa University  35.74 q  117-03 q
6.   Stephanie Rimmasch Fr Utah Valley University  34.49 q  113-01.75 q
7.   Markale Chadaz Fr Utah Valley University  33.71 q  110-07.25 q
8.   Sarah Young Utah State University  33.62 q  110-03.50 q
9.   Tiera Hansen Unattached  33.05 q  108-05.25 q

10.   KelliAnne Olsen Fr Utah Valley University  31.23  102-05.50
11.   Justine Kueffner Westminster College  27.47  90-01.50
12.   Jessica Lingwall So Utah Valley University  26.45  86-09.25
13.   Alisha Gregersen Sr Colorado Mesa University  22.87  75-00.50
14.   Natasha Carmack Fr Colorado Mesa University  22.18  72-09.25
15.   Kali Hamby SR Utah State University  20.77  68-01.75
16.   Ali Shields So Utah Valley University  19.59  64-03.25
17.   Suzie Vozarova Fr Utah  18.73  61-05.50

DNS   Lexie Esplin Fr Utah Valley University  DNS  DNS
DNS   MaKenzie Johnson Fr Utah State University  DNS  DNS
DNS   Kelly Kiskadden Jr Colorado Mesa University  DNS  DNS
DNS   Keila Utu Fr Colorado Mesa University  DNS  DNS

Men's Long Jump Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English  Wind 

1.   Cylor Morgan Open Unattached  6.98 q  22-10.75 q q
2.   Johnny Collins Unattached  6.74 q  22-01.25 q q
3.   Michael McPherson Unattached  6.73 q  22-01.00 q q
4.   Rusty Jones Fr Utah Valley University  6.56 q  21-06.25 q q
5.   Daniel Elgaaen Fr BYU  6.55 q  21-05.75 q q
6.   Mason Larkin Fr Utah Valley University  6.18 q  20-03.25 q q
7.   Justin Wallace Fr Colorado Mesa University  6.14 q  20-01.75 q q
8.   Tyson Bullock Fr Utah State University  5.95 q  19-06.25 q q
9.   Angel Medina Fr Utah Valley University  5.93 q  19-05.50 q q

10.   Sean Mckenzie Westminster College  5.75  18-10.50
11.   Jason Allred Fr Utah State University  5.65  18-06.50
12.   Lance Merrel Fr Utah Valley University  5.55  18-02.50
13.   Kevin Anderson Fr Unattached  5.53  18-01.75

PASS   Randy Brown So Colorado Mesa University  PASS  PASS
DNS   Chris Struckman Jr Weber State University  DNS  DNS
DNS   Zach Cook So Utah Valley University  DNS  DNS
DNS   Sam Hawkins JR Utah State University  DNS  DNS
DNS   Trent Blair Unattached  DNS  DNS
DNS   Ryan Scott Fr Unattached  DNS  DNS

Men's Triple Jump Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English  Wind 

1.   Kenneth Hamlett Jr Utah State University  13.97 q  45-10.00 q q
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2.   Konrad Rywelski Jr BYU  13.89 q  45-06.75 q q
3.   Reagan Ward Jr Utah State University  13.83 q  45-04.50 q q
4.   Mitchell Larson Fr Unattached  13.64 q  44-09.00 q q
5.   Justin Wallace Fr Colorado Mesa University  13.34 q  43-09.25 q q
6.   Randy Brown So Colorado Mesa University  12.95 q  42-05.75 q q
7.   Joe Feichko Fr Westminster College  12.53 q  41-01.25 q q

Men's High Jump Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Ryan Scott Fr Unattached  2.00  6-06.75
1.   Sam Rockwood Fr Unattached  2.00  6-06.75
3.   Lance Merrel Fr Utah Valley University  1.90  6-02.75
3.   Gerard Moorman Open Unattached  1.90  6-02.75
5.   Ty Rosser Fr Utah Valley University  1.85  6-00.75
6.   Randy Brown So Colorado Mesa University  1.85  6-00.75
7.   Justin Anderson Jr Weber State University  1.85  6-00.75
8.   Mike Staker Jr Weber State University  1.80  5-10.75
9.   Kevin Anderson Fr Unattached  1.80  5-10.75

NH   Sam Hawkins JR Utah State University  NH  NH
DNS   Chris Struckman Jr Weber State University  DNS  DNS

Men's Pole Vault Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Tyler Brown So BYU  4.80  15-09.00
2.   John Johnson JR Utah State University  4.80  15-09.00
3.   Matt Williams Open Unattached  4.65  15-03.00
4.   Jacob Jarvis Fr Unattached  4.50  14-09.25
5.   CASEY STALEY FR Utah State University  4.35  14-03.25
5.   Marcus Pratt Open Unattached  4.35  14-03.25
7.   Michael Ashton So Utah Valley University  4.35  14-03.25
8.   Alex Rios Open Unattached  4.05  13-03.50

NH   Andrew Hogan Fr Unattached  NH  NH
NH   Brayden Bringhurst Fr BYU  NH  NH
NH   Coulter Neves Team Neves  NH  NH

Men's Shot Put Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Zack Lloyd Open Unattached  20.33 q  66-08.50 q
2.   Colby Barber Sr BYU  16.33 q  53-07 q
3.   Zach Parry Sr Weber State University  15.93 q  52-03.25 q
4.   Aaron Best Jr Utah Valley University  14.51 q  47-07.25 q
5.   Dallas Doane Fr Unattached  12.93 q  42-05.00 q
6.   Chase Kallas So Unattached  11.83 q  38-09.75 q
7.   Stephen Wickhamshire Jr Utah Valley University  11.55 q  37-10.75 q
8.   Joshua Weirich Jr BYU  11.41 q  37-05.25 q
9.   Isaac Robison So BYU  10.72 q  35-02.00 q

10.   Chase Dalton So BYU  10.71  35-01.75
11.   Kevin Nielsen Fr BYU  10.46  34-03.75
12.   Rusty Jones Fr Utah Valley University  9.99  32-09.25

DNS   Britlie Silvester Fr Unattached  DNS  DNS

Men's Discus Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark
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Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Winston Wilkinson So BYU  48.27 q  158-04.50 q
2.   Ethan Anderson Jr Weber State University  48.08 q  157-09 q
3.   Bryce Hall So Utah State University  47.27 q  155-01 q
4.   Clinton Prestwich Jr BYU  46.66 q  153-01 q
5.   Seth Weiler So BYU  45.94 q  150-08.75 q
6.   Dustin Martin So Weber State University  45.38 q  148-10.50 q
7.   Aaron Clark So BYU  45.07 q  147-10.50 q
8.   Aaron Best Jr Utah Valley University  41.06 q  134-08.50 q
9.   Russell Nielson Fr BYU  40.91 q  134-02.75 q

10.   William Matthews So Unattached  39.49  129-06.75
11.   Chase Dalton So BYU  37.13  121-09.75
12.   Joshua Weirich Jr BYU  35.52  116-06.50
13.   Isaac Robison So BYU  32.87  107-10
14.   Randy Brown So Colorado Mesa University  31.27  102-07
15.   Sam Hawkins JR Utah State University  30.54  100-02.25

FOUL   Kevin Nielsen Fr BYU  FOUL  FOUL
DNS   William Matthews Unattached  DNS  DNS
DNS   Colby Barber Sr BYU  DNS  DNS
DNS   John Lindsey Unattached  DNS  DNS
DNS   Dallas Doane Fr Unattached  DNS  DNS

Men's Hammer Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Zach Parry Sr Weber State University  57.43 q  188-05 q
2.   Bryce Hall So Utah State University  54.22 q  177-10.75 q
3.   Dustin Martin So Weber State University  52.99 q  173-10.25 q
4.   Ethan Anderson Jr Weber State University  49.08 q  161-00.25 q
5.   Justin Watts Jr Weber State University  46.56 q  152-09 q
6.   Joe Stull Fr BYU  44.26 q  145-02.50 q
7.   Clinton Prestwich Jr BYU  39.91 q  130-11.25 q
8.   Aaron Best Jr Utah Valley University  39.31 q  128-11.75 q
9.   Mark Jones So Utah Valley University  38.18 q  125-03.25 q

10.   Chase Kallas So Unattached  30.84  101-02.25
FOUL   Kyle Katcher So Colorado Mesa University  FOUL  FOUL

DNS   Joe Canavan SR Utah State University  DNS  DNS

Men's Javelin Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Mark Jones So Utah Valley University  55.91 q  183-05.25 q
2.   Russell Nielson Fr BYU  54.14 q  177-07.50 q
3.   Justin Watts Jr Weber State University  53.11 q  174-03 q
4.   Kevin Nielsen Fr BYU  50.21 q  164-08.75 q
5.   Michael McPherson Unattached  45.86 q  150-05.50 q
6.   Rusty Jones Fr Utah Valley University  45.04 q  147-09.25 q
7.   Stephen Wickhamshire Jr Utah Valley University  43.64 q  143-02 q
8.   Isaac Robison So BYU  42.69 q  140-00.75 q
9.   Matt Williams Open Unattached  40.05 q  131-04.75 q

10.   Kyle Katcher So Colorado Mesa University  36.07  118-04
11.   Michael Ashton So Utah Valley University  35.02  114-10.75

DNS   Chase Dalton So BYU  DNS  DNS
DNS   Joshua Weirich Jr BYU  DNS  DNS
DNS   Kyle Baker So BYU  DNS  DNS
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Women's Hammer Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Lindsey Spencer SR Utah State University  57.75  189-05.50
2.   Anneli Stahl Jr Utah  56.75  186-02.25
3.   Cynthia Sanchez Unattached  50.28  164-11.50
4.   MELANIE HESLOP FR Utah State University  49.97  163-11.25
5.   Spela Hus JR Utah State University  49.66  162-11
6.   KEELEY ELDREDGE FR Utah State University  49.38  162-00
7.   Becca Hutton So Utah Valley University  49.28  161-08.25
8.   Nikkie Rudder Jr Utah  48.75  159-11.25
9.   Kassandra Reynolds So Weber State University  48.19  158-01.25

Women's Shot Put Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Candus Aiello Jr Utah  14.30  46-11.00
2.   Alanna Nulph Jr Utah  14.06  46-01.50
3.   Nikkie Rudder Jr Utah  14.00  45-11.25
4.   Destanae Howerton-Davis So Utah  13.58  44-06.75
5.   Britlie Silvester Fr Unattached  12.97  42-06.75
6.   Maryn Pincock Jr Utah Valley University  12.51  41-00.50
7.   Dottie Vea Sr Weber State University  12.36  40-06.50
8.   Kassandra Reynolds So Weber State University  12.24  40-02.00
9.   Cynthia Sanchez Unattached  12.13  39-09.50

Women's Long Jump Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English  Wind 

1.   Mellissa Keltner Jr BYU  5.69  18-08.00 -0.4
2.   Amy Otis SOJOURNERS RUNNING CLUB  5.67  18-07.25 +0.1
3.   Tiera Hansen Unattached  5.63  18-05.75 -0.1
4.   Daphne Jones FR Utah State University  5.42  17-09.50 +0.6
5.   Erica Shields Sr BYU  5.27  17-03.50 +0.3
6.   Audrey Smith Sr Weber State University  5.26  17-03.00 +0.2
7.   MaKenzie Johnson Fr Utah State University  5.12  16-09.50
8.   Kylie Cottle So Weber State University  5.08  16-08.00 -0.7
9.   Kayla Sagers Fr Utah State University  5.00  16-04.75 -0.5

Women's Triple Jump Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English  Wind 

1.   Mellissa Keltner Jr BYU  12.26  40-02.75 +0.1
2.   Ali Shields So Utah Valley University  10.84  35-06.75 +1.0
3.   Theresa Gabriel So Colorado Mesa University  10.64  34-11.00 +1.4
4.   Taryn Willie So Weber State University  10.61  34-09.75 +1.0
5.   Keza Kiing Fr Unattached  10.55  34-07.25 -0.2
6.   Brianne Ghosh Fr Colorado Mesa University  10.32  33-10.25 +1.8
7.   Rachel Boynton SO Utah State University  10.27  33-08.25 +1.3
8.   Hannah Stevenson Fr Utah Valley University  10.11  33-02.00 +1.2
9.   Kami Shupe Jr Weber State University  9.83  32-03.00 +2.0

Women's Discus Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Brianna French Fr BYU  47.71  156-06.25



4/18/13 3:58 PMResults

Page 15 of 16http://results.runnercard.com/Results/resultsFrame.jsp?meet=4016&event=AO

2.   Destanae Howerton-Davis So Utah  43.55  142-10.50
3.   Maryn Pincock Jr Utah Valley University  43.11  141-05.25
4.   Candus Aiello Jr Utah  42.33  138-10.50
5.   Brittany Critchfield Jr BYU  42.17  138-04.25
6.   Becca Hutton So Utah Valley University  40.77  133-09
7.   Alanna Nulph Jr Utah  40.42  132-07.25
8.   Nikkie Rudder Jr Utah  39.06  128-01.75
9.   Chelsey Stegelmeier Fr Utah Valley University  35.58  116-08.75

Women's Javelin Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   McKell Camp-Nielson So Utah Valley University  46.51  152-07
2.   Kaitlin Urmston Fr Utah  45.76  150-01.50
3.   Kelli Roach So Utah Valley University  41.67  136-08.50
4.   Tiera Hansen Unattached  39.29  128-10.75
5.   Brianna LeRoy Sr Utah  36.91  121-01.25
6.   Sierra Wiggins Sr Colorado Mesa University  35.74  117-03
7.   Stephanie Rimmasch Fr Utah Valley University  34.49  113-01.75
8.   Markale Chadaz Fr Utah Valley University  33.71  110-07.25
9.   Sarah Young Utah State University  33.62  110-03.50

Men's Long Jump Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English  Wind 

1.   Michael McPherson Unattached  6.99  22-11.25 -1.9
2.   Cylor Morgan Open Unattached  6.98  22-10.75 +0.3
3.   Johnny Collins Unattached  6.77  22-02.50 -0.2
4.   Rusty Jones Fr Utah Valley University  6.56  21-06.25 -0.5
5.   Daniel Elgaaen Fr BYU  6.55  21-05.75 -0.2
6.   Mason Larkin Fr Utah Valley University  6.18  20-03.25 +0.3
7.   Justin Wallace Fr Colorado Mesa University  6.14  20-01.75 +0.2
8.   Tyson Bullock Fr Utah State University  5.98  19-07.50 -0.6
9.   Angel Medina Fr Utah Valley University  5.93  19-05.50 -0.1

Men's Triple Jump Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English  Wind 

1.   Kenneth Hamlett Jr Utah State University  13.97  45-10.00 +0.5
2.   Konrad Rywelski Jr BYU  13.89  45-06.75 +1.2
3.   Reagan Ward Jr Utah State University  13.83  45-04.50 +1.1
4.   Mitchell Larson Fr Unattached  13.64  44-09.00 +0.7
5.   Justin Wallace Fr Colorado Mesa University  13.34  43-09.25 +1.5
6.   Randy Brown So Colorado Mesa University  12.95  42-05.75 +1.2
7.   Joe Feichko Fr Westminster College  12.53  41-01.25 +1.4

Men's Shot Put Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Zack Lloyd Open Unattached  20.95  68-08.75
2.   Colby Barber Sr BYU  16.33  53-07
3.   Zach Parry Sr Weber State University  15.93  52-03.25
4.   Aaron Best Jr Utah Valley University  14.51  47-07.25
5.   Dallas Doane Fr Unattached  12.93  42-05.00
6.   Chase Kallas So Unattached  11.97  39-03.25
7.   Stephen Wickhamshire Jr Utah Valley University  11.71  38-05.00
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8.   Joshua Weirich Jr BYU  11.41  37-05.25
9.   Isaac Robison So BYU  10.72  35-02.00

Men's Discus Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Winston Wilkinson So BYU  48.27  158-04.50
2.   Ethan Anderson Jr Weber State University  48.08  157-09
3.   Dustin Martin So Weber State University  47.84  156-11.50
4.   Bryce Hall So Utah State University  47.27  155-01
5.   Clinton Prestwich Jr BYU  46.66  153-01
6.   Seth Weiler So BYU  46.12  151-03.75
7.   Aaron Clark So BYU  46.09  151-02.50
8.   Aaron Best Jr Utah Valley University  42.19  138-05
9.   Russell Nielson Fr BYU  40.91  134-02.75

Men's Hammer Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Bryce Hall So Utah State University  58.39  191-06.75
2.   Zach Parry Sr Weber State University  57.55  188-09.75
3.   Dustin Martin So Weber State University  52.99  173-10.25
4.   Ethan Anderson Jr Weber State University  51.19  167-11.25
5.   Justin Watts Jr Weber State University  46.81  153-07
6.   Joe Stull Fr BYU  44.26  145-02.50
7.   Clinton Prestwich Jr BYU  39.91  130-11.25
8.   Aaron Best Jr Utah Valley University  39.31  128-11.75
9.   Mark Jones So Utah Valley University  38.18  125-03.25

Men's Javelin Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Mark Jones So Utah Valley University  55.91  183-05.25
2.   Russell Nielson Fr BYU  54.14  177-07.50
3.   Justin Watts Jr Weber State University  53.11  174-03
4.   Kevin Nielsen Fr BYU  50.21  164-08.75
5.   Michael McPherson Unattached  45.86  150-05.50
6.   Rusty Jones Fr Utah Valley University  45.04  147-09.25
7.   Stephen Wickhamshire Jr Utah Valley University  43.64  143-02
8.   Isaac Robison So BYU  42.69  140-00.75
9.   Matt Williams Open Unattached  40.05  131-04.75


